THE TAMIL NADU Dr.AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY



(State University Established by Act No.43 of 1997) "Poompozhil", 5, Dr. D.G.S. Dhinakaran Salai, Chennai – 600 028. Telephone Nos. 2464 1212 & 2464 1919; Fax: 24617996



Dr. Ranjit Oommen Abraham Registrar i/c

Number of JRFs, SRFs, Post-Doctoral Fellows, Research Associates and other research

Name of the Scholar	Type of Fellowship viz. JRFs, SRFs, Post-Doctoral Fellows, Research Associates	Scheme of Award	Granting Agency
Ms. Bhargavi Ravi	Research Fellowship	University Research Fellowship for Doctoral Research	Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University
Mr. Prabakaran S.R.	Research Fellowship	University Research Fellowship for Doctoral Research	Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University
Ms.Star.J	Research Fellowship	University Research Fellowship for Doctoral Research	Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University
Ms. N. Anbarasi	Research Fellowship	University Research Fellowship for Doctoral Research	Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University
Mr. AtulAlexandar	Junior Research Fellowship (UGC)	UGC Scheme for Docotoral Research	University Grants Commission
Mr. Mohamed Ali .A	Junior Research Fellowship (UGC)	UGC Scheme for Docotoral Research	University Grants Commission
Thiru.K.Paneerselvam	Research Associate	ICSSR Minor Research Project	Indian Council for Social Science Research
Thiru. R. Karuppasamy	Research Associate	Chair of Excellence on Consumer Law & Jurisprudence	Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Government of India
Thiru. V. Anandha Kumar	Research Associate	Chair of Excellence on Consumer Law & Jurisprudence	Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Government of India

REGISTRAR i/c.

REGISTRAR 1/C THE TAMIL NADU DR. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY, "POOMPOZHIL" No.5, DR. D.G.S. DINAKARAN SALAI CHENNAI - 600 028

THE TAMIL NADU Dr.AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY

[State University, established by Act No.43 of 1997] "Poompozhil", No.5, Dr. D.G.S. Dinakaran Salai, Chennel - 600 028. Telephone Nos. 24641212 & 24641919; Fax: 24617996



Dr.Ranjit Oommen Abraham,

Dt.05-10-2018

Project Director, Chair of Excellence on Consumer Law and Jurisprudence.

То

Thiru.V. Anandha Kumar, C/o. A. Ravichandran, No.95, Anna Street, North Sanjai Gandhi Nagar, Pallavaram, Chennai – 600 043.

Sir,

Sub: Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University - Chair of Excellence on Consumer Law and Jurisprudence – Interview conducted for the post of Research Associate - Appointment Letter – Issued – reg.

Ref: Your application dated nil.

With reference to your application for the post of Research Associate in the Chair of Excellence on Consumer Law and Jurisprudence and the interview held on 24.09.2018, we are pleased to inform you that you have been provisionally selected for appointment to be said post. Your appointment will be initially for a period of one year on contract basis on a consolidated pay of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) per month. The one year period will be reckoned from the date you assume charge of the post. You are not eligible for any other emoluments/benefits and other academic vacations except 12 days casual leave for one year. Your appointment in other aspects will be covered under the rules and regulations of the Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University, Chennai.

If you are agreeable to the above said conditions, you can give a consent letter for joining the said post on or before 05.10.2018. On joining duty, you have to produce all your original certificates and submit one set of photo copy duly attested for our official records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully Project Direc

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, TNDALU, Chennai for kind information.
- 2. The Registrar, TNDALU, Chennai.
- 3. The Finance Officer, TNDALU, Chennai.
- 4. Office of CECLJ, TNDALU, Chennai.
- 5. To the individual concerned.

REGISTRAR I/C THE TAMIL NADU DR. AMBEDKAR LAW UNIVERSITY, "POOMPOZHK." Vo.3, DR. D.G.S. DINAKARAN SALAI CHENNAL 600 028